

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13127 of 2025

=====

DAKSH JAGDISHBHAI RABARI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN R CHAKWAWALA(9846) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MEET A SHAH(12392) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. HARDIK D. MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 12/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP to call for the investigation papers of the FIR.

S.O. to 9.01.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 34